



Parts List					
Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Footnote
	1666	8833A 9	GEAR HOUSING, COMPLETE (SH	1	
	1666	8833A10	GEAR HOUSING, COMPLETE (LO	1	
	1666	8833A11	GEAR HOUSING, COMPLETE (SH	1	
	1666	8833A12	GEAR HOUSING, COMPLETE (LO	1	2,17,18
1	1666	8833A 1	GEAR HOUSING (BLACK)	1	
1	1666	8833A 4	GEAR HOUSING (GRAY)	1	
2	23	12009	BUSHING	1	
3	22	67892	DRAIN SCREW	1	
4	12	19183	WASHER	1	2,17,18
5		42086A 1	SLEEVE KIT	1	
6	23	41345	SLEEVE	2	
7	23	42191	SLEEVE	1	
8	10	28653	SCREW (10-32 SCREW)	1	
9		19643	WASHER (10-32 SCREW)	1	2,17,18
8	10	79953	SCREW (3/8" SCREW)	1	
9	12	19183	WASHER (3/8" SCREW)	1	2,17,18
10	35	42199 1	SCREEN	1	
11	10	13954	SCREW	1	
12		42121A 2	ANODE ASSEMBLY	1	
13	10	13954	SCREW	1	
14	26	42133	SEAL	1	2,17
15	43	42041 1	PINION GEAR	1	
16	12	41369	WASHER, THRUST	1	
17	45	42192	DRIVE SHAFT (SHORT)	1	
17	45	42193	DRIVE SHAFT (LONG)	1	
17	45	12367	DRIVE SHAFT (X-LONG)	1	
18	46	42040A 3	WATER PUMP BASE ASSEMBL	1	2,17
19		NLA	GASKET (SEE DESIGN I DRA)	1	(DESIGN I WATER PUMP BASE 2,17,18
19	27	19204 1	GASKET (SEE DESIGN II DRA	1	(DESIGN II WATER PUMP BASE 2,17,18
20	26	33613	SEAL	1	2,17,18
21		42375	RETAINER	1	18
22	10	48408	SCREW	1	18
23	25	822236	QUAD RING	1	2,18
24	26	41365	OIL SEAL	2	17,18
25	27	19202	GASKET	1	2,17,18
26	32	42185A 1	WATER TUBE	1	
27		42200	FACE PLATE	1	18
28	46	42089A 2	COVER ASSEMBLY	1	18
29	26	42102 1	SEAL	1	2,17,18
30	47	42038 2	IMPELLER	1	18
31	28	42276A 1	KEY ASSEMBLY	1	18